Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered.  The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

1. What is the minimum, maximum and average rates paid weekly to independent providers for the delivery of homecare? Please provide details for the last 4 years (i.e. 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016).
We do not hold the data in this format – Homecare is paid at an hourly rate (provided) not weekly.  

	Hourly Rates
	Minimum Rate (£)
	Average Rate (£)
	Maximum Rate (£)

	2015/16
	12.01
	12.70  
	13.21

	2016/17
	12.54
	13.54  
	14.01

	2017/18
	13.61
	14.72
	15.49

	2018/19
	14.13
	14.78
	16.01


2. What is the minimum, maximum and average rates paid weekly to independent providers for the delivery of nursing care? Please provide details for the last 4 years (i.e. 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016). 

	Weekly Rates
	Minimum Rate (£)
	Average Rate (£)
	Maximum Rate (£)

	2015/16
	376
	516
	1,960

	2016/17
	434
	528
	1,969

	2017/18
	449
	584
	1,898

	2018/19
	449
	599
	2,175


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

